
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 314 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8406 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 314 OF 2025

Gurumeet Kaur Khurana Through Her Constituted Attorney, Mohammed H Mohammed Siddique Ajmeri ...Appellant

Versus

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Pratap Singh a/w. Ms S.S. Luman-Sawant i/b. Viraj Singh,
for the Appellant.

Mr. Santosh Mali, for Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
DATE : MAY 30, 2025
(VACATION COURT)

PC :

1. It is seen from the record that the Court below had already granted four weeks' time to the Plaintiff to enable pursuit of an appeal from the order dated April 30, 2025. Since the four-week time is entirely subsumed within the Court Vacation, such period of protection of four weeks is extended ***until June 12, 2025.***

2. Liberty to move the Regular Bench after reopening to enable appropriate orders in this regard.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]